
Shenandoah County Public Transit

Strasburg

Toms Brook

Maurertown

Woodstock

Edinburg

Mt. Jackson

New Market

North

South

Mon-Sat
6:00 am - 6:00 pm
Fares: $1.00 each direction

Under 12: FREE

RULES OF RIDING

1. Smoking, vaping, consumption of alcohol and illegal drug use, profanity, 
and eating and drinking of food in open containers are prohibited on 
buses.

2. Only service animals are permitted on buses.

3. No standing in front of the white or yellow lines or in stairwells.

4. Shirts and shoes are required for all passengers.

5. Carry-on items are limited to what passengers can bring on and take off 
the bus by themselves in one trip.

6. Please be considerate when using cell phones. 

7. Speak quietly when conversing with other passengers and when using a 
cell phone.

8. Headphones are required for portable music and gaming devices.

9. VA Transit and ShenGO are not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged 
items. 

10. Children under 13 years of age must be accompanied by a responsible 
adult. 

Drivers reserve the right to refuse service to anyone not observing 
regulations o r whose behavior is hazardous to passengers o r 
vehicular s afety. D rivers may wear p rotective gloves w hen 
handling a mobility device for their safety and the safety of t he 
passenger.

FREE TRANSFERS at WALMART

1. For the safety of all passengers, please stand at the designated bus stop 
    locations when available. Drivers are allowed to stop anywhere along 
    the route to pick up passengers as long as the boarding passenger is 
    waiting at a location that is safe to stop at or pull into. You must make 
    yourself visible to the driver in a safe manner without standing in the 
    road. 

2. Allow a few minutes for delays in scheduled time arrivals.

3. Please have EXACT fare ready when you board as drivers DO NOT 
    carry change.

4. In the event of inclement weather, routes will operate if it is safely 
    possible. Check local radio and social media, call Customer Service at 
    (540)-715-5706 or visit our website, www.vatransit.org, for service 
    changes. 

5. Riders choosing to transport a bicycle can secure it on the rack in front of 
    the bus before boarding.

6. Please limit your ride to a one hour loop at a time. Riders who appear to 
    be riding for longer than this time will be asked to deboard the bus.

HOW TO RIDE THE BUS

TItle VI Non-Discrimination Policy Statement



"

"

!

!

"

""

!
" )

)

(

(

)

))

(
) "

"

"

"

"

"

"

!

!

""

"

!
" )

)

)

)

)

)

)

(

(

))

)

(
)

81

M
AI

N

OX

W
AT

ER

LE
E

MILL

SPRING

HISE
Y

PA
TM

O
S

RESERVOIR

NORTH

SU
M

M
IT

FR
AV

EL

HOTTEL

HIGH

SUSAN

PARK

LA
KEVIEW

COURT

CEMETERY

MOOSE

SPRIN
G

 H
O

LLO
W

SENEDO

CH
UR

CH
SW

A
RT

Z

EA
G

LE

WALTON FARM

LOCUST

HENRY

H
O

O
VER

HEN
RY

 FO
RD

HOLLINGSWORTH

LUPTON

FAIRVIEW

M
OTE

L

GO
CHEN

O
UR

HONEYSUCKLE

O
LD

 V
AL

LE
Y

LORA

W
ET

ZE
L

M
UH

LE
N

BE
RG

DAW
N

JA
CKSO

N

FAIRGROUND

M
EG

HANN

M
O

URN
IN

G
 DO

VE

CO
M

M
ER

CE

W
EN

G
ER

HUGHES

FOUNDRY

SOUTH

ST
O

N
EC

RE
ST

KE
RN

BENCHOFF

EP
ARD

SHENW
OOD

JEFFERSON

BI
LL

'S

CO
BB

HOLTZMAN

M
ASS

AN
UTT

EN

OAK HILL

BO
YD

SH
AFF

ER

M
O

RN
IN

G
 S

TA
R

HOLLOW

W
ALNUT

DONNA

IS
AA

C

RIVERBEN
D

KINGREE

LO
G

AN

SE
RE

N
D

IP
IT

Y

JONATHAN

ROLA
ND

SOUTHRIDGE

TO
W

ER

WOODLAND

SHENANDOAH

VALLEY VISTA

MORRISON

LARKSPUR

ROBINS

BR
O

AD
VI

EW

M
AG

N
O

LIA

KIM

INDIAN SPRING

M
ILLER

Q
U

A
IL H

O
LLO

W

DEERFIELD

HOTCHKISS

BOWMAN

C
H

IC
KA

D
EE

SU
N PO

PP
Y

SU
NSE

T C
RE

ST

FRENCH

PHEASANT

HO
RS

ES
HO

E

CEDAR

W
H

IT
E 

RO
C

K

JASPER

PH
EA

SA
N

T 
RI

D
G

E

ELISE

M
ADISON

BLESSED

WOOD PARK

EA
G

LE

HIGH

OX

HI
SE

Y

LOCUST

HOOVER

SP
RI

N
G

O
LD

 V
AL

LE
Y

"

""

"

"

"

"
!

!

"

!

)

))

)

)

)

)
(

(

)

(

81

MT OLIVE

CO
PP

BACK

RIVERVIEW

HAHNS

OLD
 VALLE

Y

MT HEBRON

ZION CHURCH

BRO
O

K CREEK

MAIN

TEA BERRY

HEADLEY

FIS
HER

S

CREEK

COUNTR
Y BRO

OK

DEAN

HARRISVILLE

JO
HN

SO
N

W
O

O
DV

ILL
E

TO
LL 

HOUSE

PA
RK

MILLNER

FEHR

OLD SCHOOL HOUSE

LO
C

U
ST

 G
RO

VE

M
AURERTO

W
N

 M
ILL

M
ANO

R H
ILL

HOPE

SAND RIDGE

W
INDY

M
ASON

PO
LK

INDIAN CAMP

ROBER
T'S

LE
E-R

AE

CEDAR

INDIAN SPRING

HI
G

H 
VI

EW

BAER OAK

M
O

O
SE RIDG

E

RIDG
ELEY

MILLER

RITE
NOUR

SILVER

JE
SS

IC
A

HOLSTEIN

MORRIS

HARMAN

LILLEIGH

ST
ATE

 S
HED

BLA
CK O

AK

SAWMILL

CATTLE

DORAL

HILLVIEW

H
ILL

SI
DE

CO
UN

TY
 FA

RM

FOX RIDGE

M
A

RG
U

ERITE

W
AKEM

AN M
IN

TO
N

EDITH

HILLC
REST

SA
NITA

RY

CHERRYW
OOD

PIN
 O

AK

MADIE BYRD

FA
RM

 H
ILL

LAMBERT

SOUTHBROOK

RO
SE H

ILL

CREEK

OLD
 VALLE

Y

81

RIDG
ELEY

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
)

)

)

)
)

)

)

)

)
(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

81

Q
UEEN

ASH

FUNK

C
APO

N

JO
HN

 M
ARSHALL

KING

O
LD

 V
AL

LE
Y

JUN
CTIO

N

FO
RT

ORANDA

POUTS HILL

PO
W

HATA
N

SA
N

D
Y H

O
O

K

BOWMAN MILL

C
RI

M

RED BUD

WASHINGTONHIGH

TIM
BERLAKE

LE
E

HITE

BRANCH

GREEN ACRE

WISE

FRO
N

T RO
YA

L

RA
MSTICKLEY

H
O

LL
ID

AY

ZEA

M
AS

SA
N

U
TT

EN

BORDEN MOWERY

STOVER

W
AL

TO
N

CRYSTAL

RO
YA

L

NORTH

HIDDEN

BROWN

PE
NNY

FU
LT

O
N

A
ILE

EN

RADIO
 STATIO

N

M
ILL

ER

C
O

LL
EY

 B
LO

C
K

EB
ER

LY

PA
RK

ST
O

N
EW

AL
L

BLU
E BELL

W
HITE DEER

ORCHARD

BR
ILL

KANTER

SUNSET

LIT
TL

E 
SO

RR
EL

C
H

AR
LE

S

ABBY

FA
IR

CH
ILD

THOMPSON

OXBOW

LO
U

D
O

U
N

BO
RU

M

SIG
N

AL KN
O

B

HAILE
Y

VI
RG

IN
IA

G
RE

EN
LE

AF

DEVINE

ST
O

N
Y 

PO
IN

TE

RO
SE

Q
UARR

Y

RUTH

H
O

PE

MAPHIS

FOUNDERS

ALSBERRY

H
U

PP

SH
AR

PE

LAURIE

CEDAR SPRING

SEL
DON

BR
EC

KE
N

RI
DG

E

D
A

N
IE

L

BRANDY

ADEN

MAYNARD

SU
NFLO

W
ER

JENKINS

M
AR

SH
AL

L

CA
RD

IN
AL

D
U

KE

AC
TO

N

ELLEN

N
ATU

RE
'S 

W
AY

PENDLETON

FORT BOWMAN

PANGLE

JACKSON

CAPO
N H

EIG
HTS

TRACY

TY
LER

VA
RG

HE
SE

W
ILL

IA
M

S

KOY

LO
GAN

D
EL

LI
N

G
ER

AN
G

EL

STUART

KE
LL

ER

TA
YL

O
R

SETTLERS

AFTON

LO
CUST

LOVING

MULBERRY HUPPS HILL

STO
NE

ST
IC

KL
EY

FU
N

K

GREEN ACRE

COLLE
Y BLO

CK

KING

RE
D BUD

CAP
O

N

OLD
 VALLE

Y

CEDAR SPRING

""

"

!

"

!

"

"

! ))

)

(

)

(

)

)

(MAIN

81

WATER
HIGH

STO
N

Y C
REEK

WHISSEN

PALMYRA CHURCH

REBEL

M
ASSIE FARM

PA
LM

YR
A

O
LD

 V
AL

LE
Y

WINDSOR KNIT

ROSE

M
A

N
O

R

WIERS

SH
EN

AN
DO

AH

FORT

SH
EN

TE
L

M
O

W
RY

RAILROAD

C
EN

TER

COOPER

PRINTZ

G
RO

VE

TAYLORTOWN

JENNIFER

KOONTZ

EDINBURG GAP

PIC
C

A
D

ILLY

MOLINEU

KADIES

JACKSO
N

C
ED

A
R W

O
O

D

H
ISEY

CR
EE

KS
ID

E

WINIFRED

TO
W

N H
ALL

G
RA

FT
O

N

STONEY CREEK

SAUM

JIL
LIA

N

C
O

M
ER

JA
M

ES

W
A

LN
U

T

MASSANUTTEN

PR
IN

CE
SS

 C
AR

O
LIN

E

O
RC

H
A

RD

PR
IM

 R
O

SE

ROSE BUD

PICCADILLY

OLD
 VALLE

Y

G
RO

VE

81

H
ISEY

"
!
)
(

81

M
AIN

M
ID

DL
E

RED BANKS
OLD

 VA
LLE

Y

MT JACKSON

TU
RK

EY
 K

NO
B

WALKER

FLEM
ING PARK

HAWKINS

BRYCE

SCOTH
ER

N

ORKNEY GRADE

GO
SP

EL

BE
AV

ER

BR
O

AD

RO
UN

DHILL

LO
N

AS

PENNYWITT

TIS
IN

GER

DUTCH

GEO
RG

ET
OW

N

FAY

W
HITEHALL

MAPLE

BR
USH

 LE
AF

NELSON

KIN
G

PAINTERS

CENTER

ORKNEYORCHARD

DOGW
OOD

JACKSON

BANK

CANNON HILL

VALLEY

SHENANDOAH

APPLE

MASSANUTTEN
BRIDGE

AVONDALE

RA
ILR

O
AD

BO
N

N
Y 

VI
EW

CONICVILLE

M
O

O
RE

EL
M

DANIEL GRAY

SHANNON

M
ONTVUE

CRAIG

CARD
IN

AL

TR
IP

LE
TT

SWANN

SE
CO

N
D

HOWARD LICK

SHORT RUN

M
EDICAL

HOPEWELL

MADISON

SH
EN

EL
L

SH
O

RT

RED
 BA

N
KS

RE
D B

AN
KS

O
LD

 V
A

LL
EY

AVONDALE

"

"

"
"

"

!
!!

!
!

!
!

!

)

)

)
)

)

(
((

(
(

(
(

(

81

LEE

RIVER

CO
N

G
RE

SS

CEDAR

O
LD

 V
AL

LE
Y

M
ILL

ER

OLD CROSS

JIG
G

ADY

CLICKS

OAK

CA
DE

T

SMITH CREEK

FO
RK

QUAIL

CARDINAL

TEE

JO
H

N
 S

EV
IE

R

A
C

A
D

EM
Y

W
HITE MILL

G
EO

RG
E 

R.
 C

O
LL

IN
S

LOG CABIN

ARROW
HEAD

W
ILD

 RUN

TYLER

BA
TT

LE
FIE

LD
 B

LU
FF

JA
CKS

O
N

FA
IR

W
AY

BLACKBERRY

OLD BUFFALO

CATFISH

SU
NDANCE R

ET
RE

AT

PA
R

SH
IPW

REC
K

BU
RK

HO
LD

ER

BINDERY

D
AR

K 
H

O
LL

O
W

SHADY

W
ILD

FL
O

W
ER

WAGON

MANOR MILL

HANNAH

RO
CKY M

O
UNTAIN

SHIPP

STRICKLER

WOODBINE

SNUFFY

FOREST HILL

STUART

STONEWALL

PLAINS MILL

SHENVALEE

BO
W

M
A

N

PERIW
INKLE

BATTLEFIELD

BOGEY

CONFEDERATE

HERITAGE

FO
X 

H
AV

EN
FI

RS
T

MOSBY

ASHBY

CLARK

ARTHUR

DIXIE

SEMINARY

EARLY

FO
U

RT
H

DRIV
ER

SUN
 BEAU

C
A

LV
ER

T

SM
ITH CREEK

LEE

81

LEE

SMITH CREEK

BIN
DERY

woodstockwoodstock toms brooktoms brook strasburgstrasburg

edinburgedinburg mount jacksonmount jackson new marketnew market

Walmart - Woodstock 6:00 AM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 4:00 PM

CVS (Woodstock Mews-Warren Drive) 6:07 AM 8:07 AM 10:07 AM 12:07 PM 2:07 PM 4:07 PM

Food Lion/Goodwill/Burke’s Outlet- Woodstock 6:15 AM 8:15 AM 10:15 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 PM 4:15 PM

Shenandoah Memorial Hospital - Building 2 6:25 AM 8:25 AM 10:25 AM 12:25 PM 2:25 PM 4:25 PM

Shenandoah County DSS/Courthouse - Woodstock 6:29 AM 8:29 AM 10:29 AM 12:29 PM 2:29 PM 4:29 PM

Brother’s Pizza & Subs - Maurertown 6:35 AM 8:35 AM 10:35 AM 12:35 PM 2:35 PM 4:35 PM

Valley View Motel - Strasburg 6:45 AM 8:45 AM 10:45 AM 12:45 PM 2:45 PM 4:45 PM

Massanutten Manor - Strasburg 6:56 AM 8:56 AM 10:56 AM 12:56 PM 2:56 PM 4:56 PM

Forrest Glen Apartments - Strasburg 7:01 AM 9:01 AM 11:01 AM 1:01 PM 3:01 PM 5:01 PM

Strasburg Pharmacy 7:05 AM 9:05 AM 11:05 AM 1:05 PM 3:05 PM 5:05 PM

Queen Street Diner - Strasburg 7:10 AM 9:10 AM 11:10 AM 1:10 PM 3:10 PM 5:10 PM

Budget Inn - Strasburg 7:19 AM 9:19 AM 11:19 AM 1:19 PM 3:19 PM 5:19 PM

Entrance to Heishman Trailer Park - Maurertown 7:25 AM 9:25 AM 11:25 AM 1:25 PM 3:25 PM 5:25 PM

601 N. Main Street (Near County Gov’t Center) 7:35 AM 9:35 AM 11:35 AM 1:35 PM 3:35 PM 5:35 PM

Shenandoah Memorial Hospital - Building 2 7:43 AM 9:43 AM 11:43 AM 1:43 PM 3:43 PM 5:43 PM

Walmart - Woodstock 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

NORTH LINE: woodstock    strasburg
Stops along the route between time stops are listed on our website.

Walmart - Woodstock 6:00 AM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 4:00 PM

Shenandoah Memorial Hospital - Building 1 6:08 AM 8:08 AM 10:08 AM 12:08 PM 2:08 PM 4:08 PM

North Main Street & West Hisey Street - Edinburg 6:18 AM 8:18 AM 10:18 AM 12:18 PM 2:18 PM 4:18 PM

Rose Drive & Kadies Lane - Edinburg 6:22 AM 8:22 AM 10:22 AM 12:22 PM 2:22 PM 4:22 PM

Edinburg Mill - Edinburg 6:32 AM 8:32 AM 10:32 AM 12:32 PM 2:32 PM 4:32 PM

Main Street & Nelson Street - Mt. Jackson 6:42 AM 8:42 AM 10:42 AM 12:42 PM 2:42 PM 4:42 PM

North Apartments - New Market 6:52 AM 8:52 AM 10:52 AM 12:52 PM 2:52 PM 4:52 PM

John Sevier Road (Across from New Market Poultry) 6:55 AM 8:55 AM 10:55 AM 12:55 PM 2:55 PM 4:55 PM

Community Park - New Market 7:00 AM 9:00 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM

New Market Poultry 7:04 AM 9:04 AM 11:04 AM 1:04 PM 3:04 PM 5:04 PM

Valley Health - New Market 7:06 AM 9:06 AM 11:06 AM 1:06 PM 3:06 PM 5:06 PM

Edinburg Mill - Edinburg 7:18 AM 9:18 AM 11:18 AM 1:18 PM 3:18 PM 5:18 PM

Rose Drive & Kadies Lane - Edinburg 7:28 AM 9:28 AM 11:28 AM 1:28 PM 3:28 PM 5:28 PM

Lora Drive & Main Street - Woodstock 7:36 AM 9:36 AM 11:36 AM 1:36 PM 3:36 PM 5:36 PM

Shenandoah Memorial Hospital - Building 1 7:46 AM 9:46 AM 11:46 AM 1:46 PM 3:46 PM 5:46 PM

Walmart - Woodstock 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

SOUTH LINE: woodstock     new market
Stops along the route between time stops are listed on our website.

Legend: North Line stop:          Timed     Untimed    Returnstop:       Timed     Untimed  

Legend: South Line stop:          Timed     Untimed    Returnstop:       Timed     Untimed  
ShenGo Transitwww.vatransit.org/shengo scan me (540)-715-5706


